

Copenhagen, 30 March 2012

Aarhus Lokalbank A/S - deletion

Aarhus Lokalbank A/S will be deleted from NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen as per 2 April 2012. Thus, last day of trading shares issued by Aarhus Lokalbank A/S will be 30 March 2012.

The delisting is due to the merger between Aarhus Lokalbank A/S and Vestjysk Bank A/S. Vestjysk Bank A/S is the continuing company. Please see separate exchange notice about the merger.

ISIN:	DK0060088797
Name:	Aarhus Lokalbank
Listed capital (of DKK 10):	16,203,655 shares (DKK 162,036,550)
CBR No.:	37729116
ICB:	8300
Short name:	AARHUS
Orderbook ID:	3211

For further information, please contact: Helene Gaustad Jeppesen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66